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Prepared By the Fannin County Treasurer
As of the last day of the month above the investment position of Fannin County was as follows
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General - Claim on Cash $3,756,611.90 $7,965.52 $7,965.52 $3,764,577.42 $5,823,746.21 $0.00 $18,349.56 $18,349.56 $5,842,095.77 $9,606,673.19

Courthouse Security $105,999.77 $224.76 $224.76 $106,224.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $106,224.53
Justice court Building Security $15,832.90 $33.57 $33.57 $15,866.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,866.47

County Clerk Vital Statistics $52,465.87 $111.25 $111.25 $52,577.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $52,577.12
County Clerk Records Management $157,874.29 $334.76 $334.76 $158,209.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $158,209.05

Election Equipmnet Fund $58,509.26 $124.06 $124.06 $58,633.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $58,633.32
County Clerk co. & Dist. Court Technology $9,388.20 $19.91 $19.91 $9,408.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,408.11
County Clerk Court Records Preservation $27,014.70 $57.28 $57.28 $27,071.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,071.98

County Clerk Records Archive $248,568.34 $527.06 $527.06 $249,095.40 $430,272.62 $0.00 $1,355.73 $1,355.73 $431,628.35 $680,723.75
District Clerk Records Management $1,497.03 $3.17 $3.17 $1,500.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.20

District Court Records Archive $29,269.83 $62.06 $62.06 $29,331.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,331.89
District Clerk Co. & Dist Court Technology $2,669.53 $5.66 $5.66 $2,675.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,675.19
District Clerk Court Records Preservation $93,736.22 $198.76 $198.76 $93,934.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $93,934.98

County Offices Records Management $20,152.95 $42.73 $42.73 $20,195.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,195.68
Road & Bridge #1 $452,577.96 $959.65 $959.65 $453,537.61 $234,511.48 $0.00 $738.89 $738.89 $235,250.37 $688,787.98
Road & Bridge #2 $233,211.37 $494.50 $494.50 $233,705.87 $210,384.13 $0.00 $662.91 $662.91 $211,047.04 $444,752.91
Road & Bridge #3 $586,396.32 $1,243.39 $1,243.39 $587,639.71 $952,345.33 $0.00 $3,000.69 $3,000.69 $955,346.02 $1,542,985.73
Road & Bridge #4 $748,892.87 $1,587.95 $1,587.95 $750,480.82 $517,195.58 $0.00 $1,629.57 $1,629.57 $518,825.15 $1,269,305.97

J.P. #1 Justice Court Technology $33,226.59 $70.45 $70.45 $33,297.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,297.04
J.P. #2 Justice Court Technology $4,608.39 $9.77 $9.77 $4,618.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,618.16
J.P. #3 Justice Court Technology $10,738.07 $22.77 $22.77 $10,760.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,760.84

F,C. Detention Center Annual Payment $18,407.35 $39.03 $39.03 $18,446.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,446.38
Law Library $69,282.87 $146.91 $146.91 $69,429.78 $242,028.21 $0.00 $762.59 $762.59 $242,790.80 $312,220.58

IHC $535.19 $1.13 $1.13 $536.32 $22,553.64 $0.00 $71.09 $71.09 $22,624.73 $23,161.05
SB22 Rural Salary Assis. Grant Program $395,908.77 $839.48 $839.48 $396,748.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $396,748.25

Bois D'Arc Lake Reservoir (SO) $259,713.30 $550.70 $550.70 $260,264.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $260,264.00
Jail Commissary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,081,817.70 $0.00 $3,408.64 $3,408.64 $1,085,226.34 $1,085,226.34

Specialty Court/Drug Court $126,468.66 $268.16 $268.16 $126,736.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $126,736.82
Sinking $1,070,663.02 $2,270.23 $2,270.23 $1,072,933.25 $1,483,236.48 $0.00 $4,673.41 $4,673.41 $1,487,909.89 $2,560,843.14

Justice Center Maintenance Fund $48,118.51 $102.03 $102.03 $48,220.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $48,220.54
Right of Way $18,890.16 $40.05 $40.05 $18,930.21 $99,631.45 $0.00 $313.96 $313.96 $99,945.41 $118,875.62

Veterans Court Program $10,828.67 $22.96 $22.96 $10,851.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,851.63
County Lake Road Impact Fund $205,166.47 $435.03 $435.03 $205,601.50 $542,143.56 $0.00 $1,708.15 $1,708.15 $543,851.71 $749,453.21

Lake Fannin $6,545.76 $13.88 $13.88 $6,559.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,559.64
Statzer $8,114.09 $17.21 $17.21 $8,131.30 $391,597.30 $0.00 $1,233.83 $1,233.83 $392,831.13 $400,962.43

Currently not used: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Currently not used: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Currently not used: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total in Accounts for Investment Date: $18,845.87 $18,845.87 $8,906,731.05

Business Money Market Fund Account $134,585.65 $181.06 $164.82 $134,766.71 $134,766.71
2022 Bond Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Legend CD from Land Sales: $1,997,839.91 $0.00 $19,840.47 $1,997,839.91 $1,997,839.91

Total Investment Accounts: $11,020,310.74 $19,026.93 $38,851.16 $11,039,337.67 $12,031,463.69 $0.00 $37,909.02 $37,909.02 $12,069,372.71 $23,108,710.38
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